



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhardwaj and Mr. Uday
Singh, Advocates appeared physically

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Mr. Aamir
Shaikh and Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey,
Advocates appeared through VC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.04.2022

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

IA No. 2022/2022

Perusal of the order dated 07.02.2022 of this Court reveals that the
present application has already been disposed off. **Registry is directed not
to list this IA again in the cause list.**

**CS(COMM) 83/2022 and IA No. 2020/2022 (application filed by the
plaintiff u/O XV-A r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deposit of rent in the
court during the pendency of the suit)**

As per file noting, summons of the suit and notice of the IA were sent
to defendant by way of whatsapp and e-mail on 12.03.2022, but other
modes, no one came to collect the summons. Affidavit of service has not
been filed by the plaintiff.

CS(COMM) 83/2022

Page 1 of 2



However, learned counsel for defendant has appeared online and he undertakes to file written statement as per law with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 21st July, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 19, 2022
savita