



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 83/2022

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat and Mr. Udai
Singh, Advocates appeared physically

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Manas Raghuvanshi, Advocate
appeared through VC

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.07.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 2020/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XV-A r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deposit of rent in the court during the pendency of the suit)

Learned counsel for defendant has stated that he has filed reply vide Dy. No. E-836181/2022, but it has not come on record yet.

CS(COMM) 83/2022

As per file noting, vakalatnama and affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by defendant, but written statement of defendant is lying under objections. Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by the plaintiff on record.

Learned counsel for defendant is directed to remove the objections within one week so that written statement comes on record.

At request, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2022 for further directions.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 21, 2022/savita