



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Alok Bhachawat,
Ms.Samina Ahmed, Advs.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Aamir Shaikh,
Mr.A.K.Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **14.02.2023**

I.A. 2935/2023 & I.A. 2936/2023

1. These applications have been filed by the defendant seeking condonation of 28 days' delay in filing the written statement and a delay of 251 days in re-filing the written statement, respectively.

2. The plaintiff has already filed replication to the written statement filed by the defendant.

3. Accordingly, the delay in filing of the written statement and re-filing of the written statement stands condoned.

I.A. 2934/2023 (exemption)

4. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

I.A. 2919/2023

5. Issue notice.

6. Notice is accepted by Mr.Aamir Shaikh, learned counsel for the defendant /non-applicant.

7. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

8. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 20th March, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023/RN