



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 83/2022 and IA No. 2020/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XV-A CPC seeking deposit of rent in court during pendency of the suit)

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat and
Ms. Jeeva Nardan,
Advocates appeared
physically

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Defendant

Through: Mr. Aamir Shaikh and Mr.
Arun Kumar Shukla,
Advocates appeared
through VC

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
20.03.2023

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 2919/2023 (application filed by plaintiff u/O XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Reply not filed by defendant. Last opportunity is granted to defendant or filing reply within three weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties.



Plaintiff is directed to file Joint Documents Schedule within four weeks, after obtaining comments from the defendants.

Both the parties are directed to file original signed pleadings and hard copies of the documents on record within four weeks. Both the parties are directed to appear alongwith original documents for marking of exhibits on the documents on the next date of hearing. The concerned official is directed to complete the file in all respects before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for defendant is directed to co-operate with the plaintiff for filing Joint documents Schedule

Put up for admission/denial and for marking of exhibits on 16th May, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2023
savita