



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 83/2022 and IA No. 2020/2022

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Defendant

Through: Counsel (appearance not
given)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER
% **16.05.2023**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

**IA No. 2919/2023 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O 12
Rule 6 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC)**

Reply not filed by defendant till date.

CS(COMM) 83/2022

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Perusal of order dated 14.02.2023 of the Hon'ble Court
reveals that applications for condonation of delay filed by
defendant were allowed and written statement was taken on
record. Perusal of the file noting reveals that certain documents
have also been filed by defendant with the written statement.
However, replication has not been filed by the plaintiff till date.



Learned counsel for defendant has stated that as per his instructions, parties are trying to explore the possibility of settlement.

Put up for further proceedings on 1st August, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 01:25PM

At this stage, Ms. Saloni Jagga, learned counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and stated that no settlement talks are going on between the parties and defendant has not returned back the draft Joint Documents Schedule with comments and signatures.

Learned counsel for defendant is directed to co-operate with learned counsel for the plaintiff for finalization of the Joint Documents Schedule.

Both the parties are directed to file hard copies of documents and original signed pleadings on record within four weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on 1st August, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2023
savita
CS(COMM) 83/2022

Page 2 of 2