



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat and Mr. Ishan Jain, Advocates (Through VC)

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Kr. Shukla, Standing Counsel for PNB with Mr. Naman Shukla, Mr. Rajiv Kishore Dubey and Mr. Yasharth, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that an affidavit of compliance as directed vide order dated 06.08.2024 stands filed.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that an invoice has been issued on 31.08.2024 and served on the defendant.
3. The defendant is directed to make payments towards the invoice in terms of its affidavit of compliance.
4. List the matter before the ld. Joint Registrar (J) for further proceedings on 05.11.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/rhc/AKT