



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELH AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishaan Jain, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Tyagita Singh,
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order signed by learned Registrar
(Original) on 28.06.2024.**

1. As per office note, joint document schedule has been filed. An application filed vide diary no.4628879/2024 has been returned under objection. Appropriate steps in this regard be taken.

2. Hard copy of joint document schedule and documents be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

3. None appears for the defendant today. Defendant shall comply with the order dated 05.09.2024 of the Hon'ble Court.

4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and for marking of exhibits on 04.03.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**



At 1.25 pm

At this stage, Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj and Mr. Naman Shukla, learned counsels for defendants have appeared. They are apprised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any