



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022, I.A. 288/2025**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishan Jain, Adv.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKDefendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**

I.A. 289/2025 (Exemption)

1. Plaintiff shall file original/certified copies, legible and clearer copies of exempted documents, compliant with practice rules, before the next date of hearing.
2. The application for exemption is allowed, subject to the plaintiff granting inspection of the documents filed, as and when required to do so, or filing the true, legible, and certified copies at the stage of admission/denial.
3. The application stands disposed of.

I.A. 290/2025 (Seeking condonation of delay in refiling)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
2. Delay of 49 days in refiling the accompanying application is condoned.
3. Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

I.A. 288/2025 (For placing on record additional documents)

1. This application has been filed for filing additional documents by the



plaintiff.

2. On steps being taken by the plaintiff, issue notice to the defendant through all permissible modes, including email.
3. List on 04th March, 2025, the date already fixed.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 8, 2025/MK/sc