



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishan Jain, Adv. along
with Mr. Gautam Oswal,
AR.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKDefendant

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents. Hard copy of joint document schedule and documents is on record. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel is busy in another court. Heard. Matter is adjourned.

2. Learned counsel for defendant shall positively attend the proceedings physically on the next date for conducting admission/denial of documents, failing which a cost of Rs. 5,000/- will be imposed on the next date.

3. Re-notify the matter admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 28.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any