



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh along with Mr.
Gautam Oswal, AR.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Shukla and Mr. Arun
Kumar Shukla, Advocates for D1&2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Counsel for defendant no.1&2 submits that AR of defendants is not available today and seeks adjournment.
3. For aforesaid conduct, defendant no.1&2 are hereby burdened with the total cost of Rs. 5,000/- as stated in order dated 23th May, 2025.
4. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 04.08.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 28, 2025/anj