



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 83/2022

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Mr.
Sumeet Singh & Mr. Manish
Chourasia, Adv. along with
AR/Mr. Gautam Oswal.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

CS(COMM) 83/2022

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule is already on record.
3. As per office noting, plaintiff has already filed hard copy of documents which were e-filed.
4. As per office noting, the document i.e. Lease Deed dated 24.03.2025 filed by defendant has been returned under objections.
5. Defendant is directed to do the needful within two weeks from today.
6. The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 25.02.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 17, 2026/ab**