



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 83/2022, I.A. 2919/2023 & I .A. 288/2025**

VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Mr. Sumeet Singh, Mr. Vishnu Dhangal and Mr. Ishan Jain, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla and Mr. Naman Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. Learned Counsel for the parties state that they are ready to make an attempt to settle their disputes amicably.
2. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 11.03.2026 at 4:30 PM.
3. It is made clear that settlement talks between the parties will not impede this Court from framing of issues or marking of exhibits.
4. The Defendant is directed to remain present in Court for the purposes of marking of exhibits before the learned Joint Registrar.
5. List before the learned Joint Registrar for marking of exhibits on 23.04.2026.
6. List before the Court for framing of issues on 07.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/hsk