



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 83/2022
VISHWA AHIMSA SANGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishan Jain. Adv. with
AR/Mr. Gautam Oswal in
person.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

CS(COMM) 83/2022

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule is already on record.
3. Plaintiff has already filed hard copy of documents which were e-filed.
4. None has appeared for defendant since morning for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits inspite of specific directions given by Hon'ble Court vide order dated 25.02.2026.
5. For aforesaid conduct, defendant is hereby burdened with a cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to plaintiff.



6. Re-notify the matter on 25.05.2026 for payment of cost as well as for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/ab